03-23-1999



100990312

Attorney Docket: 719/12148

ARTMENT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name of conveying parties: REMSTAR INTERNATIONAL INC. THE RAYMOND CORPORATION Name: Internal Address: Association Individual(s) Street Address: 41 Eisenhower Drive General Partnership Limited Partnership Х Corporation-State of New York Westbrook, Maine 04092-1593, USA Other City Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Individual(s) citizenship X no Association _ yes General Partnership Limited Partnership _ 3. Nature of Conveyance: Corporation-State Delaware Other X Assignment If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic _ Merger representative designation is attached: _ Yes _X_ No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Change of Name Security Agreement Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ____yes Execution Date: March 5, 1999 4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s): B. Trademark registration No(s). A. Trademark Application No.(s) 1,761,120 of March 30, 1993 Additional numbers attached? Yes 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: concerning document should be mailed: James F. McKeown, Esquire Evenson, McKeown, Edwards & Lenahan, P.L.L.C. 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): 1200 G Street, N. W., Suite 700 Washington, D. C. 20005-3014 \$40.00 X Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 05-132 03/28/1999 BMBUYEN 00000280 1761120 01 FÜ:481 Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 8. Deposit Account No. 05-1323 (Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. March 19, 1999 James F. McKeown 25,406 gnature Date Name of Person Signing TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT:_ OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE RAYMOND CORPORATION, a New York corporation with a mailing address of South Canal Street, Greene, New York 13778-0130, has adopted, used and is using the mark "PICKMASTER", registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 1,761,120 with a registration date of March 30, 1993 (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, REMSTAR INTERNATIONAL INC., a Delaware corporation with a mailing address of 41 Eisenhower Drive, Westbrook, Maine 04092-1593, has acquired substantially all of the assets and goodwill related to the Assignor's manufacture of horizontal carousel division and is desirous of acquiring the Mark and any registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, THE RAYMOND CORPORATION, does hereby assign to REMSTAR INTERNATIONAL INC. effective December 1, 1997, all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Mark, and any and all registrations thereof; and also assigns all rights, claims or chooses in action pertaining to past or ongoing infringement upon the Mark.

Dated: March 5, 1999

THE RAYMOND CORPORATION

Its: Vice President, General Counsel

& Secretary

STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF CHENANGO

On this 5th day of March, 1999, before me came Timothy J. Koval to me known, who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he resides at 43 Rugby Road, City of Binghamton, State of New York; that he is the Vice President, General Counsel & Secretary of The Raymond Corporation, the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; that he knows the seal of the said corporation; that it was so affixed by the order of the Board of Directors of said corporation; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notary P#blic

asw/i:trademarks/tmasgnt2.doc

CATHY J. HAWKES
Notary Public, State of New York
Residing in Broome County
My Commission Expires
Registration No. 4891558

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1872 FRAME: 0163

RECORDED: 03/19/1999